CECIL COUNTY DRAGWAY

i Compulink StarTrak

Qualtfled Positions for .... PRO STREET
Low ET, ... 8.B21 Sec R185 Gary Simpers 11:25 AM  4/APR/2022
Top Speed ... 155.24 MPH R185
#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET Q-MPH TOPMPH
STRANGE ENGINEERING STREET CAR SHOOTOUT
1. R185 PS Gary Simpers Elkton ¥D 93 Ford 8.821 155.24 155.24
Z. 721 PS Glen Isom New Castle DE 83 Blazer 8.837 119.60 119.60
3. 101X PS Bob Caldweli Gien Mills PA 2002 Camaro 9.077 148.67 148.67
4, 1X27 PS Ben Garpett Sayrna DE 71 Maverick 9.11¢ 146.30 146.30
5. 155M PS Steve McMillan Oxford PA 68 Nova 9.473 140.58 140.58
6. 1846 PS Brud Beneke Fast North Port NY B4 Chevy 9.500 141.02 141.49
7. 1898 PS Ray Barlow Peach Bottom PA 9.507 142.37 142.37
8. 198 PS Shannon Fordyce Williamstown NJ 9.509 139.82 141.22
9. 16IR PS Ron Edwards Washington Burro PA 80 Chevy 9.636 139.75 139.75
10, 1160 PS Bob McAllister Pennsville NJ 78 Malibu 9.644 137.06 137.06
11. 6576 PS Roger Ravaschio Elkton MD 67 Chevy 9.658 139.82 139.82
12, X108 PS Kyle 01k 1970 Pontiac 9.814 136.47 136.47
13, 9446 PS Henry George Jr Linthincum MD 65 Coronet 9.885 135.93 135.93
14, 1222 PS Jeremy Stoker Elkton MD 69 Camaro 9.936 134.90 134.90
15. 4393 PS Harold Collins Dover De 64 Ford 9.940 134.06 134.12
16, 73 PS Bob Coltison Etkton D 9.995 134.46 134.62
17. 223 PS Mike Glick E.Petersburg PA 10.005 134.10 134.10
18.  174Y PS Ron Reiss Cape May Court House NJ 74 Nova 10.028 129.05 129.12
19. 1165 PS Steve Gili Lincoln University PA 10.079 132.58 132.58
20. 12 PS lLee Zimmerman Akron PA 84 S10 10,176  123.91 123.91
21. 2115 PS Geno Picozzi Werwick RI 04 Mustang 10.229 135,01 135.01
22. N702 PS Nancy Domich North East MD 70 Chevy 10.374 130.44 130.44
23. 814 PS  Michael Donnell Paradise PA 68 Chevy 10.379 127.80 127.80
24, 1972M PS Mike Styer Paradise PA 10.380 127.64 127.64
25. 218X PS Bob Lunner Middle River MD 00 Trans AM 10.412  130.97 139.08
26. 18 PS Fred Frey 75 Chevy 10.456 127.38 127.38
27. 19678 PS Douglas Rogers Fallston MD 67 Barracuda 10.472  128.35 128.35
28, 2224 PS Alvin Hilton Newark DE 10.515 128.31 128.31
29. 715 PS Dwayne Hitch New Castle De 87 sl 10.535 124,78 124.78
30. Cl66 PS Greg Gordon Mt. Wolf PA 72 Dodge 10.575 126.14 126.14
31, 1167 PS James Paylor North East MD 2002 Camaro 10,755  126.67  126.67
32. 808 PS Larry Watters Elizabethtown PA 81 Buick 10.75¢ 125.7F 125.71
33, 1204 PS Matt Ricchezza Cherry Hi11 NJ 88 Mustang 10.764 118.73 118.73
34, W67 PS Rich Wendler Bensalem PA 10.777  124.53 129.63
35. 109 PS Jarod Horst Strawburg PA 10.786 124,73 124.73
36. 33IN PS  John Noem Aberdeen MD 69 Chevy 10.828 178.63 128.63
37, 120L PS Bobby Newlin Jr Christiana PA 68 Chevy 10.887 122.69 122.69
38. 9259 PS Eric Wessel Centreville MD 10.922 122.63 122.63
39, Kisl PS Morris Spahr York PA 85 Ford 10.972 132.36 132.36
40, 7452 PS Mike Tell Franklin NJ 12 Camaro 11.112  121.91 121.91
41, 211X PS Zach Zimmerman Denver PA 95 Chevy 11.165 120.48 122.30
42. G0 PS Eric Tenney Forest Hill MD 64 Valiant 11.188 116.46 116.46
43, 4345 PS Chad Farrell Cape May Court House NJ 81 Camaro 11.448 119.31 119.31
44, 317 PS John Henderson Jr 87 sl 11.487 119.16 119.16
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0017
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6882
H181
2012
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Rickey Bowman
Bryan High

Roger Dalton Jr
Jessica Wooden
Matt Kemp

Jeff Hall

Bob Kelly

Trent Newsome
Jeff Skertic
Brennon McMillan
Urias Shockley

Tim Mizell
Mancy Martin

North East ¥0
Columbia PA

Havre De Grace MD
Bel Air MD

Bel Air MD
Perkasie PA
Forest Hi11 MD
Willingboro NJ

Lincoln University PA

Dover DE

Wilmington DE
Bear De

89 Mustang
94 Ford

91 S10

84 Pontiac
99 Ford

68 Cougar
55 Chevy
89 Chevy

87 Monte Carlo

2012 Chevy Van
89 Chevy

11.588
11.596
11.645
11.749
11.755
11.860
11.937
12.332
12.503
13.093
13.220
13.425
13.807
14,104
14.842

114.53
115.45
112.12
119.64
113.78
118.15
111.74
105.86
105.27

99.52
101.10
106.89

85,60

95.46

92.22

114.53
115.45
112.12
120.19
114.31
118.79
111.81
105.86
105.27

99.61
101.10
106.89

85.60

95.46

92.69
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STRANGE ENGINEERING STREET CAR SHOOTOUT

4/APR/2022
i:: Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH
= WINNERS of each pair appear First
s ROUND 1 3 i T L L e T e

Cl166 PS a0 Greg Gordon Mt. Wolf PA 72 Dodge 062 10.58 10.628 125.25
1165 PS 19 Steve Gill Lincoln University foul 119 10.08 10.055 131.11
1167 PS a1 James Paylor North East MD 2002 Camaro D16 1075 10812 118.23
218X PS 25 Bob Lunner Middle River MD 00 Trans AM 032 10,00 10,194 139.08
2115 PS 21 Geno Picozzt Werwick RI 04 Mustang 010 10.28 10.352 123.32
I3IN PS as  John Noem Aberdeen MD 69 Chevy 82 11,50 11.466 115.21
101X PS 3 Bob Caidwell Glen Mills PA 2002 Camaro 070 907 9.105 143.34
222H PS 28  Alvin Hilton Newark DE 53 1050 10407 127.64
4345 PS 43 Chad Farrell Cape May Court House 81 Camaro 12 1146 11.469 113,65
1510 P§ 45  Rickey Bowman Morth East MD 89 Mustang 19 11.60 11616 113.84
7452 PS 40 Mike Tell Franklin N) 12 Camaro 027 11,11 11,182 121.18
317 PS 44 John Henderson Jr 87 510 foul -424 11.45 11.561 117.94
174Y PS 18 Ron Relss Cape May Court House 74 Nova foul -.001 10.00 9.987 129.12
1098 PS 53 Trent Newsome Forest Hill MD 89 Chevy foul -.003 12.50 12.475 104.91
198 PS g  Shannon Fordyce Witlamstown NJ 014 951 9532 141.22
X108 PS 12 Kyle Olk 1970 Pontiac foul -028 982 92.88%9 13491
1204 PS 33 Matt Ricchezza Cherry Hill NJ) 88 Mustang 021 10.72 10,721 116.25
1X27 PS 4 Ben Garnett Smyrna DE 71 Maverick 009 990 9.122 14513
16IR PS ¢ Ron Edwards Washington Burro PA 80 Chevy 039 265 9692 127.28
120L PS 37 Bobby Newlin jr Christlana PA 68 Chevy 073 10.88 10.968 116.22
g14 PS 23 Michael Donnell Paradise PA 68 Chevy 028 10.37 10,407 118.41
19678 PS 27 Douglas Rogers Fallston MD &7 Barracuda 220 10.40 10,420 127.64
1160 PS 16 Bob McAlllster Pennsville NJ 78 Malibu 19 9,66 9.684 130.20
Wis67 PS 34 Rich Wendler Bensalem PA 204 10,79 10.798 129.63
i3 PS 28 Fred Frey 75 Chevy 082  10.44 10.442 126.92
G100 PS 42 FEric Tenney Forest Hill MD 64 Valiant foul -.011 11.21 11.209 116.25
3J02H PS 51  Jeff Hall Bet Air MD 68 Cougar 058 11,96 12.002 110.77
H181 PS 57 085 14.20 13.807 85,60
817 PS 50 Matt Kemp 99 Ford 056 11.83 11.784 117.13
223 PS 17 Mike Glick E.Patersburg PA foul 134 10,00 10.072 132,99
2259 PS as  Eric Wessel Centreville MD 006 10.94 10.989 120.83
155M PS 5  Steve McMillan Oxford PA 68 Nova 043 950 9492 13067
808 PS a2 Larry Watters Elizabethtown PA 81 Buick 16 1072 10,755 122.57
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1846 PS ¢ Brud Beneke
715 BS 20 Dwayne Hitch
12 PS 20 Lee Zimmerman
1698 PS 7  Ray Barlow
109 PS 95 Jarod Horst
0017 PS 54  Jeff Skertic
2012 PS s Tim Mizell
D151 PS 48  Roger Dalton Jr
189M PS 59 Nancy Martin
211X PS 41 Zach Zimmerman
4393 PS 15 Harold Collins
1222 PS§ 14 Jeremy Stoker
6882 PS 56  Urias Shockley
{972M PS 24 Mike Styer
523 PS 55 Brennon McMillan
73 PS 16 Bob Collison
273 PS 45 Jessica Wooden
6761 PS 47
216 PS 52 Bob Kelly
Ri85 PS 1 Gary Simpers
N702 PS 2z Nancy Domich
IHE ROUND 2 sisssisiziseenosinit
R185 PS 1 Gary Simpers
211X PS 4t Zach Zimmerman
101X PS 3 Bob Caldweli
Cl66 PS 30 Greg Gordon
7452 PS 40 Mike Tell
1167 PS a3 James Paylor
161R PS a  Ron Edwards
814 PS 235 Michael Donnell
1204 PS 3z Matt Ricchezza
4345 PS 43 Chad Farrell
174Y BS 18 Ron Reiss
817 PS 50 Matt Kemp
1972M PS 24  Mike Styer
18 PS 26 Fred Frey
1160 PS 10 Bob McAllister
715 PS 28 Dwayne Hitch
302H PS 51 Jeff Hall
2115 PS 21 Geno Picozzi

East North Port NY

New Castle De
Akron PA

Peach Bottom PA
Strawburg PA

Willingboro NJ)
Wilmington DE

Havre De Grace MD
Bear De

Denver PA
Dover De

Elkton MD
Dover DE

Paradise PA
Lincoln University

Ellkton ™MD
Bel Air MD
Perkasie PA
Elkton ™MD
North East MD
Elkton MD

Denver PA

Glen Mills PA
Mt. Wolf PA

Frankiin NJ
North East MD

84 Chevy

87 510
84510

2012 Chevy Van

21510
89 Chevy

25 Chevy
64 Ford

69 Camaro

87 Monte Carlo

84 Pontlac

55 Chevy
23 Ford
70 Chevy
23 Ford

2?5 Chevy

2002 Camaro
72 Dodge

12 Camaro
2002 Camaro

Washington Burro PA 80 Chevy

Paradise PA

Cherry Hill N]

68 Chevy

88 Mustang

Cape May Court House 81 Camtaro

Cape May Court House 74 Nova

Paradise PA

Pennsville NJ

New Castle De

Bel Air MD
Werwlick RI

99 Ford

75 Chevy

78 Malibu
87 510

68 Cougar
04 Mustang

foul -022

037
foul 001

.005
A13

077
068

081
foul - 156

foul -.00C1
foul -011

.018
005

019
foul -.001

081
foul -.188

031
087

foul -.005
foul -029

012
.041

062
141

009
055

010
foul -.015

298
foul -.051

026
076

109
016

9.47 9.439%

10,50 10,723
10.00 10.176

9.50 9.585
10.71 10.733

13.25 13.261
14.10 14.1561

11.61 11.630
14.83 14.885

11.18 11.143
9.91 9.924

.96 10.016
13.45 13.566

10.50 10.380
13.35 13.387

10.00 10.048
11.76 11.704

11.59 11.665
12,49 12.530

8.85 8.911
10.30 10.346
8.82 8.997

11.08 11.250

9.08 9.115
10.62 10.672

11.15 11.248
10.73 10.804

9.65 9.782
10.37 10.475

10.70 10.724
11.37 11.350

10.00 10.035
11.75 11.831

10.00 10.671
10.44 10.690

9.66 9.740
10.50 10.606

11.99 12.072
10.30 10.298

141.49

111.20
123.91

125.10
123.87

99.61
94.59

120.19
91.60

116.77
134.12

123.63
106.43

127.64
100.56

134.62
114.31

108.87
103.65

139.85
128.95




198
9259

D151
0017

1222
6761

73
808

1698

PS 8
PS a8
Ps 48
PS 54
PS 14
PS a7
PS 16
PS 3
PS 7
Single

Williamstown NJ
Centreville MD

Shannaon Fordyce
Eric Wessel

Roger Dalton }r Havre De Grace MD 91 S10
Jeff Skertlc Willingboro Nj

Jeremy Stoker Elkton ™MD 69 Camaro
Bob Colltson Elkton MD

Larry Watters Elizabethtown PA 81 Buick
Ray Barlow Peach Bottom PA

001 9.52
J11T 0 11.03
foul -.023 11.62
foul -.025 13.25
037 9.99
A94 11.63
021 1000
foul -.090 10.71
046 952

2.560
10.962

11.599
13.332

10.068
11.582

10.022
10.676

2.586

130.05
120.61

119.71
99.02

122.68
111,30

133.09
123.31

126.64

1204 PS 33 Matt Ricchezza Cherry Hill NJ 88 Mustang 020 10,69 10.697 11672
1160 PS 10 Bob McAllister Pennsville Nj 78 Malibu 057 970 9714 13537
174Y PS 18 Ron Relss Cape May Court House 74 Nova 033 10.00 10.013 126,55
Ri85 PS 1 Gary Simpers Elkton ™MD 93 Ford 015 8,77 8763 151.56
7452 PS 40 Mike Tell Franklin NJ 12 Camaro fouf -.001 11.23 11.280 120.28
73 PS 16 Bob Collison Elkton MD foul -008 10.00 10.005 133.66
1222 PS 14 Jeremy Stoker Elkton MD 69 Camaro 000 998 10.034 129.70
161R PS5 9  Ron Edwards Washington Burro PA 80 Chevy 043  9.65 9677 138,10
169B PS 7 Ray Barlow Peach Bottom PA 024 952 9555 138.54
101X P§S 3 Bob Caldwell Glen Mills PA 2002 Camaro 030 910 9167 141.86
D151 PS 48 Roger Dalton Jr Havre De Grace MD 91 510 041 11.61 11,709 107.78
I02H PS 51 Jeff Hall Bel Aiv MD 68 Cougar 172 11,99 11.995 108.21
198 PS 8 Shannon Fordyce Willtamstown NJ 029 952 95585 134.08
Single
BN ROUND 45t S e R R
174 PS 18 Ron Reiss Cape May Court House 74 Nova 063 1000 9.985 127.15
7452 PS a0 Mike Tell Franklin NJ 12 Camarc 038  11.27 11.238 119.75
169B PS5 7 Ray Barlow Peach Bottom PA 020 951 9565 12799
1204 PS 33 Matt Ricchezza Cherry Hill NJ 88 Mustang 022 10,69 10671 115.11
1222 PS 14 Jeremy Stoker Elkton MD 69 Camaro 062 998 9.977 134.14
Single
D151 PS as  Roger Dalton Jr Havre De Grace MD 91 510 045  11.58 12.610 82.03
198 PS g Shannon Fordyce Willlamstown NJ foul -1.499 9.56 10851 94,55
s ROUND 5 B L L e L R T R e
1222 PS 14 Jeremy Stoker Elkton ™MD 69 Camaro foul ~016 9.98 10,005 133.57
D151 PS 48 Roger Dalton Jr Havre De Grace MP 21 510 foul -030 11.69 11.757 104.60
174Y PS 18 Ron Reiss Cape May Court House 74 Nova 016 10.00 10.037 115.86
1698 PS5 7 Ray Barlow Peach Bottom PA 079 953  9.525 140.90
i FINALS B L L e L e
1222 PS 14 Jeremy Stoker Elkton MD 49 Camaro 050 9.99 10.005 131.39




174Y PS 18 Ron Relss Cape May Court House 74 Nova 027 10,00 10.053 119.26




